Missouri University of Science and Technology Missouri University of Science and Technology
Scholars' Mine Scholars' Mine
International Specialty Conference on Cold-
Formed Steel Structures
(1994) - 12th International Specialty Conference
on Cold-Formed Steel Structures
Oct 18th, 12:00 AM
Finite Element Studies on Lipped Channel Flexural Members Finite Element Studies on Lipped Channel Flexural Members

64
Table 1 "TB" experiment results compared to AISI predictions, and
ABAQUS results.
Experiment Mn' MABAQ M .. ,
Name (k-in) (k-in) (k-in)
A-TB 159.3- 130.9 127.4
B-TB 150.1- 121. 7 123.9
C-TB 146.6- 120.8 132.6
notes:
1 Mn is calculated using the AISI Specification
* Web is fully effective
Table 2 Parametric study Results
TEST H W D w h Me M t (1)
Mn
(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
H1-WO-0.6 6 1. 63 0.60 1.11 5.48 44.0 0.885 D D W1 39 0.78 Fl 0.81 1.00
H1-WO-0.8 6 1.63 0.85 1.11 5.48 46.2 0.883 D D W1 38 0.76 F1 0.79 1.00
H1-WO-1.1 6 1.63 1.10 1.11 5.48 47.9 0.905 D D W1 38 0.76 F1 0.79 1.00
H1-W1-0.3 6 2.50 0.35 1.98 5.48 39.2 0.808 D D W1 27 0.54 F2 0.74 0.80
H1-W1-0.6 6 2.50 0.60 1.98 5.48 48.7 0.877 D D W1 29 0.58 F2 0.72 0.92
H1-W1-0.8 6 2.50 0.85 1.98 5.48 54.7 0.887 D D W1 32 0.64 F2 0.75 0.98
H1-W1-1.1 6 2.50 1.10 1.98 5.48 59.3 0.927 D/LFD W1 35 0.70 F2 0.79 0.98
H1-W1-1.2 6 2.50 1.20 1.98 5.48 60.5 0.956 LF LF W1 42 0.84 NA NA NA
H1-W1-1.3 6 2.50 1.30 1.98 5.48 61. 7 0.987 LF LF W1 42 0.84 NA NA NA
H1-W1-1.4 6 2.50 1.40 1.98 5.48 62.5 1.016 LF LF W1 42 0.84 NA NA NA
H1-W2-0.6 6 3.50 0.60 2.98 5.48 47.2 0.793 D D W1 25 0.50 F4 0.70 0.84
H1-W2-0.8 6 3.50 0.85 2.98 5.48 55.7 0.834 LF D W1 30 0.60 F4 0.82 0.82
H1-W2-1.0 6 3.50 1.00 2.98 5.48 57.4 0.803 LF LF W1 33 0.66 F4 0.85 0.86
H1-W2-1.1 6 3.50 1.10 2.98 5.48 59.5 0.816 LF LF W1 33 0.66 F4 0.88 0.84
H1-W2-1.2 6 3.50 1.20 2.98 5.48 59.5 0.821 LF LF W1 31 0.62 F4 0.88 0.90
H1-W3-0.6 6 4.50 0.60 3.98 5.48 42.4 0.689 D/LFD W1 22 0.44 F3 0.75 0.64
H1-W3-0.8 6 4.50 0.85 3.98 5.48 50.4 0.728 LF LF W1 27 0.54 F4 0.78 0.96
H1-W3-1.0 6 4.50 1.00 3.98 5.48 53.3 0.716 LF LF W1 26 0.52 F4 0.71 1.02
H1-W3-1.1 6 4.50 1.10 3.98 5.48 55.5 0.714 LF LF W1 26 0.52 F4 0.71 1.02
H1-W3-1.2 6 4.50 1.20 3.98 5.48 56.5 0.721 LF LF W2 27 0.54 F4 0.77 0.94
H1-W3-1.3 6 4.50 1.30 3.98 5.48 58.1 0.745 LF LF W2 29 0.58 F4 0.84 0.86
MEAN 0.834
c.o.v. 0.111
Notes:
(1) Failure modes according to ABAQUS. D = Distortional, LW Local Web,

Mn
H1-WO-0.6 8 1. 63 0.60 1.11 7.48 60.5 0.805 LW LW W2 46 0.92 F1 0.68 0.82
H1-WO-0.8 8 1. 63 0.85 1.11 7.48 63.4 0.801 LW LW W2 49 0.98 F1 0.40 0.86
H1-WO-1.1 8 1. 63 1.10 1.11 7.48 65.2 0.812 LW LW W2 50 1.00 F1 0.34 0.88
H1-W1-0.3 8 2.50 0.35 1.98 7.48 56.7 0.785 D D WI 30 0.60 F1 0.79 0.82
H1-W1-0.6 8 2.50 0.60 1.98 7.48 67.0 0.807 LW D WI 40 0.80 F1 0.04 0.78
H1-W1-0.8 8 2.50 0.85 1.98 7.48 75.1 0.820 LW LW W2 50 1.00 F1 0.06 0.84
H1-W1-1.1 8 2.50 1.10 1.98 7.48 80.3 0.843 LW LW W2 50 1.00 F2 0.41 0.70
H1-W1-1.2 8 2.50 1.20 1.98 7.48 81.0 0.856 LW LW W2 55 1.10 F3 0.37 0.70
H1-W1-1.3 8 2.50 1.30 1.98 7.48 80.5 0.860 LW LW W2 50 1.00 F3/F40.63 0.62
H1-W1-1.4 8 2.50 1.40 1.98 7.48 51.5 0.882 LW LW W2 56 1.12 F3/F40.72 0.62
H1-W2-0.6 8 3.50 0.60 2.98 7.48 65.3 0.769 D D WI 27 0.54 F4 0.74 0.88
H1-W2-0.8 8 3.50 0.85 2.98 7.48 77.7 0.803 LF D WI 32 0.64 F4 0.83 0.88
H1-W2-1.1 8 3.50 1.10 2.98 7.48 83.3 0.776 LF LF W1 36 0.72 F4 0.92 0.88
H1-W2-1.2 8 3.50 1.20 2.98 7.48 84.7 0.795 LF LF WI 42 0.84 F4 0.93 0.90
H1-W2-1.3 8 3.50 1.30 2.98 7.48 86.1 0.816 LF LF W2 38 0.76 F4 0.93 0.82
H1-W2-1.4 8 3.50 1.40 2.98 7.48 86.5 0.829 LF LF W2 36 0.72 F4 0.94 0.76
H1-W3-0.6 8 4.50 0.60 3.98 7.48 58.6 0.697 D D WI 23 0.46 F4 0.75 0.68
H1-W3-0.8 8 4.50 0.85 3.98 7.48 71.1 0.738 LF D W1 31 0.62 F4 0.81 1.00
H1-W3-1.0 8 4.50 1.00 3.98 7.48 77.8 0.741 LF LF W2 31 0.62 F4 0.82 0.94
H1-W3-1.1 8 4.50 1.10 3.98 7.48 79.0 0.714 LF LF W2 29 0.58 F4 0.78 0.92